

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

04-02-2002



PAIE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
Please record the attached original documents.	102040195
. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):) Srinivasan Chandrasekar (2) Walter D. Compton	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Thomas N. Farris (4) Kevin P. Trumble	Name: Purdue Research Foundation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
[] Yes [X] No 3.25'02	Street Address: 1291 Cumberland Ave.
. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement	City: West Lafayette State: IN
[] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	Country: USA Zip Code: 47906
Execution date: 11/30/01, 12/10/01, and 12/06/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl the execution date of the application is:	lication, The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) a check \$400
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)
10/051,626	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Gary M. Hartman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)).\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 552 East 700 North	8. Deposit account number: 08-0960
City: Valparaiso State: IN ZIP: 46383	(Attach duplicate copy of this page)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and Signature.	
•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
omenica N.S. Hartman Jonemus)	14. 2 march 12
Name of Person Signing Signature	Starton March 13, 2002 Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages attached to cover sheet: ONE
	Total Malines of pages and office of the office of the

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:
Mr. Srinivasan Chandrasekar, a citizen of Indian, residing at 345 Leslie Ave., West Lafayette, IN USA, Mr. Walter D. Compton, a citizen of the USA, residing at 372 Pawnee Dr., West Lafayette, IN USA, Mr. Thomas D. Farris, a citizen of the USA, residing at 701 Crestview Place, West Lafayette, IN USA, and Mr. Kevin P. Trumble, a citizen of the USA, residing at 501 Kerber, West Lafayette, IN USA
collectively referred to as the INVENTORS below; and
Purdue Research Foundation (PURDUE), an Indiana non-profit organization, having a place of business at 1211 Cumberland Ave., West Lafayette, IN 47906.
1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)
METHOD OF FORMING NANO-CRYSTALLINE STRUCTURES AND PRODUCT FORMED THEREBY
described in:
X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/051, 626 with a Filing Date of October 27, 2001 referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
Attorney Docket No, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTORS are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
2. The INVENTORS and PURDUE agree to the following:
a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTORS formally assign to PURDUE all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of their rights, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
b. The INVENTORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to PURDUE as the assignee of the INVENTION.
c. The INVENTORS shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of PURDUE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Full Name: Srinivasan Chandrasekar Inventor's Post Office Address: 345 Leslie Ave,. West Lafayette, Tippecanoe County, IN, USA Date: Octizenship: India
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Full Name: Walter D. Compton Citizenship: US Inventor's Post Office Address: 372 Pawnee Dr., West Lafayette, Eppecanoe County, IN, USA
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Full Name: Thomas N. Farris Citizenship: US Inventor's Post Office Address: 701 Crestview Place,. West Lafayette, Tippecanoe County, IN, USA
Inventor's Signature: Therein Tumble Date: 12/6/61

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2002 REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0623

Citizenship: US

Kevin P. Trumble

Inventor's Post Office Address: 501 Kerber, West Lafayette, Tippecanoe County, IN, USA